
About this Environmental Report

 This environmental report presents the environmen-

tal management vision, targets, details of implementation and 

results of the Murata Group in Japan and internationally.

    In preparing this report, we made reference to the Sustainability 

Reporting Guidelines 2002 of GRI (Global Reporting Initiative); 

Environmental Report Guidelines, 2000 Edition, by the Japanese 

Ministry of the Environment; Environmental Reporting Guidelines 

2001, by the Japanese Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry; 

and other publications.

  Furthermore, while we considered including very recent findings 

among the various statistics presented in this report, this was not 

feasible due to the circumstances of editing and publication.

Company Name 
Date of Incorporation 

Paid-in Capital 
Sales Amount 

Number of Subsidiaries 
 

Number of Employees 
 

Stock Exchange Listings 
Head Office 

 
URL 
 

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 
December 23, 1950 (established in October 1944) 
¥69,376 million (as of May 1, 2003) 
¥394,955 million (as of March 2003) 
Consolidated: 53 (23 in Japan and 30 overseas)
Affiliated: 1 (overseas) (as of March 31, 2003) 
Consolidated basis: 26,435
Parent Co. basis: 5,104 (as of March 31, 2003) 
Domestic: Tokyo, Osaka  Overseas: Singapore 
26-10, Tenjin 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 
617-8555, Japan 
http://www.murata.com/ 
For more information, contact the Public Relations 
Section, General Administration Department. 
Phone: 81-75-955-6786
Fax: 81-75-958-2219
E-mail: env@murata.co.jp 
 

About this Environmental Report

Murata’s Approach to Environmental Concerns

Business Activities

Relation between Our Business Operations and the Environment

Global Environmental Preservation Activities

Policy, System, Objectives and Targets

Murata Environmental Charter

Promotion System

Outline of Initiatives to Date

　　

Environmental Management System

ISO14001

Environmental Cost Management

Environmental Training

Environmental Audits

Dealing with Environmental Risk

Addressing Environmental Preservation through Our Products

Developing Environmentally Conscious Products

Environmentally Hazardous Substances in Products

Eliminating Lead

Reducing Packaging Materials and the   
Consumption of Energy in Physical Distribution

Green Procurement    

Murata’s Environmentally Conscious Products

　

Prevention of Global Warming

Waste Reduction and Zero Emissions

The Pollutant Release and Transfer Register (PRTR)

Environmentally Hazardous Substances in Production Process

Measures to Control Soil and Groundwater Contamination

Management of Chemical Substances

　　

Activities Meeting the Needs of Society

Occupational Health and Safety

Statistics on Work-Related Injuries and Deaths

Addressing Risk Assessments

Promoting Total Health Promotion Activities

The Occupational Health & Safety Forum

Harmony with the Community　　　　　　

Community Volunteering Activities

Communication Concerning the Environment

Afforestation of Plants and Offices

Corporate Profile

Environmental Data by Murata Plants

Incorporating Environmental Preservation in Business Activities

C O N T E N T S

1
2
3
4

5-6
5-6

7-8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17-18

19
20

21-22
23-24

25
25-26
27-28

29

30
30
30
30

31
32
32

33-34
35-46

1


