## CONTENTS

About this Environmental Report	- 1
Murata's Approach to Environmental Concerns	2
Business Activities	3
Relation between Our Business Operations and the Environment	4
Global Environmental Preservation Activities —	
Policy, System, Objectives and Targets —	
Murata Environmental Charter	5-6
Promotion System	5-6
Outline of Initiatives to Date	7.0
Outline of initiatives to Date	<del></del>
Environmental Management System —	
ISO14001	9
Environmental Cost Management	10
Environmental Training	11
Environmental Audits	12
Dealing with Environmental Risk	13
Addressing Environmental Preservation through Our Products	
Developing Environmentally Conscious Products	14
Environmentally Hazardous Substances in Products	15
Eliminating Lead	16
Reducing Packaging Materials and the	17-18
Consumption of Energy in Physical Distribution	17 10
Green Procurement	19
Murata's Environmentally Conscious Products	20
Incorporating Environmental Preservation in Business Act	tivities ——
Prevention of Global Warming	21-22
Waste Reduction and Zero Emissions	23-24
The Pollutant Release and Transfer Register (PRTR)	25-24
Environmentally Hazardous Substances in Production Process	25-26
Measures to Control Soil and Groundwater Contamination	27-28
Management of Chemical Substances	27-20
- Ivianagement of Chemical Substances	

Activities Meeting the Needs of Society -	
Occupational Health and Safety ———	
Statistics on Work-Related Injuries and Deaths	30
Addressing Risk Assessments	30
Promoting Total Health Promotion Activities	30
The Occupational Health & Safety Forum	30
Harmony with the Community	
Community Volunteering Activities	31
Communication Concerning the Environment	32
Afforestation of Plants and Offices	32

33-34

35-46

Company Name	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Date of Incorporation	December 23, 1950 (established in October 1944)
Paid-in Capital	¥69,376 million (as of May 1, 2003)
Sales Amount	¥394,955 million (as of March 2003)
Number of Subsidiaries	Consolidated: 53 (23 in Japan and 30 overseas)
	Affiliated: 1 (overseas) (as of March 31, 2003)
Number of Employees	Consolidated basis: 26,435
	Parent Co. basis: 5,104 (as of March 31, 2003)
Stock Exchange Listings	Domestic: Tokyo, Osaka Overseas: Singapore
Head Office	26-10, Tenjin 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto
	617-8555, Japan
URL	http://www.murata.com/
	For more information, contact the Public Relations
	Section, General Administration Department.
	Phone: 81-75-955-6786
	Fax: 81-75-958-2219
	E-mail: env@murata.co.jp

## About this Environmental Report

This environmental report presents the environmental management vision, targets, details of implementation and results of the Murata Group in Japan and internationally.

In preparing this report, we made reference to the Sustainability Reporting Guidelines 2002 of GRI (Global Reporting Initiative); Environmental Report Guidelines, 2000 Edition, by the Japanese Ministry of the Environment; Environmental Reporting Guidelines 2001, by the Japanese Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry; and other publications.

Furthermore, while we considered including very recent findings among the various statistics presented in this report, this was not feasible due to the circumstances of editing and publication.

Corporate Profile

**Environmental Data by Murata Plants**